British International Championship Club

*** Provisional Result ***

Race Name:

Race Date:

Wind:

Latest update

12/06/2021 08:21 PM

*** Members verified birds ***

Penzance National

Light North West

Liberation Time 07:00:00

|Open Provisional Positions |

Sect Pos  Flying Name

WS1
WS2
WS3
WS4
WS5
WS6
WS7
WS8
WS9
CSs1
WS10
CS2
WS11
WS12
CS3
WS13
WS14
Cs4
WS15
WS16
CS5
CS6
CS7
CS8
ES1
CS9
CS10
ES2
CS11
CS12
CS13
CS14
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N Templar

Chris Templar
Stuart Wilcox

J Thompson

R & J Whiteside

L Nicholls

Brimble & Caldwell
D & B Rayner

Steve Dickinson & Phil Ne

Tony Barrett

Neville & Diane Spracklen

M Gilbert
Alan Jones
Mr & Mrs Hodges

Cottrell & Richmond & So
Marg & Lawrence Cowley

Daniel Hocking

J May & Son

John P. Halstead

Mr & Mrs D Peart
G & D Marsh

P & L Worley

Mr S Sheffield

F Bartlett & R Jones & J
Kevin Foster

K & J Zerafa
Jenkyn & Barrott

T Sparks & P Dallas
D Reid

N T Wilson

D & J Novis

G & M Bicknell

12/06/2021

Town Ring Number
Hartcliffe GB20N48422
Bristol GB20H25356
Bristol GB20N70069
Bristol GB19V78006
Abbots Leigh GB19R12870
Bedminster GB19N23691
Cam GB20V45435
Bridgwater  GB19X28078
Locking NWHU C3565
Portsmouth  GB19N19645
Dorchester ~ GB20N65492
Winkfield, W NL19 1651516
Uplands GB20N76512
Templecomb GB20N21309
Wimborne  GB19P31657
Grimstone NWHU19N1752
Bridgwater ~ GB19N49948
Chichester ~ GB16E35959
Kington Mag GB20B11794
Birdlip GB20N41883
Sussex GB20N24037
Staines GB19N17017
Oakley Green GB19N60618
Southampton GB18N53532
Longfield Hil GB18N21368
Portsmouth  GB20N15510
Chobham GB20F37161
Gravesend GB20R29160
Weybridge  GB18N43031
Hilsea GB19N21832
Brighton BE20 2039721
Reading, GB20N68630

M Y

156 476
156 821
156 487
165 1137
156 250
157 459
176 912
133 667
142 1340
204 525
142 353
231 1498
156 73
150 142
164 1031
140 703
127 1585
211 955
152 606
191 636
236 607
240 554
232 1624
189 406
271 1626
203 219
233 953
274 1171
238 1551
202 1606
245 322
221 419
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Members Birds

CS 111 1263
ES 73 918
IR 1 0
NC 30 401
NE 42 305
NW 15 185
WS 39 437
Velocity
A-A-T Day M/Min Y/Min
9 51 52 1 1463.302 1600.287
9 53 39 1 1450.091 1585.839
9 53 37 1 1448.611 1584.220
10 4 24 1 1445.669 1581.003
9 55 25 1 1432511 1566.613
9 57 16 1 1427.717 1561.371
10 20 28 1 1417.086 1549.744
9 35 12 1 1383.071 1512.545
9 46 33 1 1379.478 1508.616
10 58 31 1 1378.462 1507.505
946 3 1 1378.197 1507.215
11 30 50 1 1377.704 1506.676
10 2 23 1 1376.904 1505.801
9 55 40 1 1374.942 1503.655
10 13 14 1 1370.753 1499.074
9 44 55 1 1370.092 1498.351
9 30 25 1 1368.439 1496.543
11 9 32 1 1364.326 1492.045
9 59 57 1 1362.459 1490.003
10 46 19 1 1360.776 1488.163
11 39 40 1 1360.048 1487.367
11 45 10 1 1356.221 1483.182
11 36 56 1 1353.585 1480.299
10 45 59 1 1347.609 1473.764
12 24 48 1 1347.349 1473.479
11 2 38 1 1347.288 1473.413
11 39 5 1 1346.725 1472.797
12 28 21 1 1346.219 1472.243
11 45 57 1 1344.438 1470.296
11 3 1 1343.299 1469.050
11 54 1 1341.665 1467.263
11 25 58 1 1338.695 1464.014
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

CS15
WS17
CS16
WS18
ES3
NC1
ES4
CS17
NC2
CS18
CS19
CS20
CS21
CS22
CS23
WS19
NC3
CS24
CS25
CS26
CS27
WS20
WS21
CS28
ES5
CS29
CS30
WS22
NW1
ES6
ES7
CS31
ES8
NW2
CS32
CS33
NC4
WS23
CS34
NC5
ES9
CS35
ES10
CS36
CS37
WS24
ES11

R Brunger

Miss Mia Hoddinott
G Wakefield

RE Taylor & Sons
Tony Meader

S McDonough
Frank White

Simon Ferguson
Gary Downing

Paul Kelly

G C Kingswood-Cox
M Moody

Tom Powers

Lance Gunn

Mr & Mrs S Harris & Dtr

Wyatt & Gray

D Gruzelier

John Waldron
Mr T Pay

P & L McMahon
Ron Fullbrook
Terry Vincent

R & R Wilton,
Rob Quinn

Andy Richardson
M Sallis & Son
Mr & Mrs H D Lee
G Owers

J Rodway

Mr & Mrs A Sparks
C Draper

R & K O'Connor
T Buckfield

L Brewer

Colin Dellaway
T & J Gunn

L A Smith

A Rakes

Roman Zorena

C T Leadbeater & Sons

Wise & Daughter
Mullen & Son

M Sheehy

G Oliver & Son
Lukasz Myszkowski
Mr & Mrs M King

V Belcher & Son Loft 2

Wishorough
Crossways
Marlow
Bristol
Benfleet
Walsall
Ramsden He
Brighton
Smethwick
South Norwo
Southampton
Thornhill
Lovedean
Southwick
Portchester
Nailsea
Houghton Co
Chertsey
Southwick
Brighton
Toddington
Dorchester
Somerset.
Aldershsot
Seaford
Brigton
Reading

Nr Wareham
Rushwick
Gravesend
Yalding
South Norwo
Hockley

Pevensey Ba
Rottingdean
Wellingboro
Paulton
Northolt
Rugeley
Rochester
Horley
Harrietsham
Feltham
Farringdon
Blandford Fo
Plumstead

GB19V70139
GB20N57987
GB18H08812
GB18F20480
GB19V22715
GB20255035
GB19L16779
GB19N53942
GB19713970
NEHU19SED2210
GB18N851317
GB19S22730
GB20N17991
GB19541039
GB18N28962
GB19R12769
GB19B01905
GB20S37203
BELG18 6057045
GB19N20832
GB18L02479
GB20N31896
GB18N17959
GB17N46828
GB19S05722
GB20S35030
GB19N12903
GB18N73548
GB18B07860
GB18R19213
GB19N17178
GB19D05385
GB19A00490
GB17N18492
NEHU19N1496
GB A35604
GB19H33090
GB19P09834
GB20V77273
BELG19 6018852
GB20E00614
GB20N23973
GB20A33630
GB20B11479
GB20R39117
GB17N12084
GB19B43676

230
148
231 413
157 318
283 1679
232 153
282 1551
244 1523
224 471
255 1202
191 1532
193 444
206 414
239 623
201 282
152 803
257 1568
237 1424
239 625
245 44
252 1051
138 223
140 1719
222 1497
251 1625
246 772
218 53
152 1324
201 125
275 267
272 1474
254 1101
289 1092
201 1125
263 1400
244 1235
259 97
156 451
246 749
239 772
278 730
247 681
284 67
242 1127
205 87
157 1301
263 894

477
185
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11

11
10
12
11
12
11
11
12
10
10
11
11
11
10
12
11
11
12
12

37
58
39
10
44
41
43
57
32
11
53
55
11
52

13
43
14
23

15
25
33
34

57
51
46
13

5 45
6 23

16
51
53

10

9 49
9 53

11
12
12
11
10
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
10
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
10
12

34

13
38
45
50
18
47
18

9 54
3 10

28

19

7 35

38
36
14
57

25

19
13

56
44

51

14

16
27

58
22

15
44
32

48

47

41

17

47

51

12
58
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1336.807
1333.687
1332.707
1328.676
1328.172
1328.027
1325.659
1324.391
1324.167
1322.455
1319.878
1318.675
1318.298
1318.210
1317.339
1316.397
1312.503
1312.321
1311.335
1310.791
1310.073
1309.277
1309.175
1308.519
1308.265
1308.206
1307.729
1307.148
1307.004
1306.364
1305.389
1304.824
1304.686
1304.638
1304.130
1304.004
1303.655
1302.954
1301.198
1301.162
1299.933
1299.877
1299.422
1297.099
1294.860
1293.867
1293.043

1461.950
1458.538
1457.466
1453.058
1452.506
1452.348
1449.758
1448.372
1448.126
1446.254
1443.437
1442.120
1441.708
1441.612
1440.659
1439.630
1435.370
1435.172
1434.094
1433.498
1432.714
1431.843
1431.731
1431.014
1430.736
1430.672
1430.150
1429.514
1429.357
1428.657
1427.591
1426.973
1426.822
1426.769
1426.213
1426.076
1425.694
1424.927
1423.008
1422.968
1421.624
1421.563
1421.065
1418.525
1416.076
1414.990
1414.089
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80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

CS38
ES12
CS39
CS40
CS41
CS42
CS43
ES13
ES14
CS44
CS45
CS46
CS47
WS25
CS48
CS49
NC6
ES15
CS50
ES16

100 ES17
101 CS51
102 ES18
103 NC7

104 ES19
105 NC8

106 CS52
107 ES20
108 NC9

109 ES21
110 NE1

111 CS53
112 WS26
113 WS27
114 ES22
115 CS54
116 CS55
117 NC10
118 CS56
119 WS28
120 NW3
121 ES23
122 NE2

123 CS57
124 CS58
125 CS59
126 ES24

Rushman & Sallis
Mr & Mrs J Buckfield

David E Farr
J Etherington

Popovici & Luca
Mr & Mrs Newton
D Floyd Fletcher

Kenny Burt
J Clarke & Ditr.
Terry Smart

Matthews and Culverhous

Peter English

Mr & Mrs Chaplin
W Silk & Family & N Gay

Harry Butcher
A J Hounsell

R & G Jones & Batt

Liman & Gjecaj
Michael Potts

Reginald Young
Slawomir Zielinski

Andrew Camis
J. Chipperfield,

Mohammad Ayaz

L & K Buddle

Pieter Oberholster

Ray Hammond
C Simmons
Johnson Family
C Whiteside
Mr S Kaschner
F Hall & Dtrs.
Danny Lanahan

M & M Fairfax & Liam M

Mr L J Stock
J & D Watson
S Vaizey

Les Berry & Son

Nick Walker

K Page & Garrod B Nurse

Graham Jones
D Hales

Glen Arterton
Steve Vizor
Mr K Anson
Russell Torno
Mick Southam

Hove
Wickford
Bognor Regis
Waterlooville
Harrow
Brighton.
Croydon
Hartley, Lon
Selling
West Molese
Bordon
Portslade
Woking

St Georges
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Bereton
Chingford
Warlingham
Gravesend
Dagenham
Hanworth
Herne Bay,
Birmingham
Dover
Keysoe

N' Guildford
Basildon
Allenton
Benfleet
Diss
Worthing
Poole
Nr.Langport
Romford
Twickenham
Fareham
Great Glen
Uxbridge
Plymouth
Cannock
Hockley
Norfolk
Cowfold
Marlow
Northolt
Hockley

GB19C38325
GB17E21414
GB20N69157
GB20R35280
GB20A39344
GB18B45794
GB20S47022
GB19R25274
GB18H26066
GB20N05687
GB19N354005
GB19E31383
GB18N49661
GB20F12358
GB19P10905
GB20N05480
GB18210007
GB17V36744
GB20D35812
GB18D18318
GB20L34162
GB19B30768
GB18H25954
GB19A02867
GB16N12223
GB17Z77715
GB20N06449
GB19S548639
GB20D26932
GB20L21661
GB18N16006
GB18N15141
GB20A37020
GB20N52300
GB19N87963
GB20N05070
GB19V21532
GB19B04816
GB17V13180
GB17N81256
GB20Z07011
GB18F42338
GB19D01336
GB18N62256
GB20R27224
GB19N16592
GB19V16806

244 1210
286 31
218 1270
206 517
248 979
244 1172
256 1329
270 1407
294 833
242 1514
216 662
240 29
230 1399
144 204
202 480
202 1394
239 79
263 366
254 369
272 1337
266 597
243 670
305 43
228 949
308 547
266 734
234 91
282 589
259 1736
285 1150
333 80
232 135
162 1094
137 763
2712 22
243 1727
197 1757
258 55
242 205

65 964
234 15
289 1372
333 704
239 1035
231 1296
245 1460
289 1270
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12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
13
12
11
12
11
10
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
11
13
12
11
12
12
13
14
11
10

12
12
11
12
12

11
13
14
12
11
12
13

56
32
17
10

20
38

36

20
18

37
51
47

8 34

31

49

13
14

30
20
43
35

24
48
29
36
55
56
29

41

39
38
28

51

31
34
53
50
40
27
34
45
54

135
2 12

54
26
54
45
10
11
28

23
58

24
23
36
36

55
21
10
27
38

9 51
5 47

56
14
10

14
22
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1292.798
1292.677
1292.527
1290.313
1290.016
1288.384
1287.852
1286.396
1285.816
1285.606
1284.879
1284.637
1284.627
1283.875
1283.453
1282.534
1282.352
1280.315
1278.072
1277.854
1277.336
1276.326
1275.589
1274.128
1274.048
1273.913
1273.608
1273.112
1271.433
1271.393
1269.504
1268.652
1268.097
1266.769
1266.672
1266.476
1264.892
1264.690
1264.409
1264.096
1261.079
1260.930
1260.160
1260.064
1259.661
1259.014
1258.919

1413.821
1413.689
1413.525
1411.104
1410.779
1408.994
1408.412
1406.820
1406.185
1405.956
1405.161
1404.897
1404.885
1404.063
1403.601
1402.596
1402.397
1400.169
1397.716
1397.478
1396.912
1395.807
1395.001
1393.403
1393.316
1393.168
1392.835
1392.292
1390.456
1390.413
1388.347
1387.415
1386.808
1385.355
1385.249
1385.035
1383.303
1383.082
1382.774
1382.433
1379.133
1378.970
1378.128
1378.023
1377.582
1376.875
1376.771
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127 CS60
128 CS61
129 CS62
130 CS63
131 ES25
132 NW4
133 CS64
134 CS65
135 CS66
136 ES26
137 CS67
138 NE3

139 CS68
140 ES27
141 ES28
142 NW5
143 NC11
144 ES29
145 CS69
146 NE4

147 CS70
148 CS71
149 CS72
150 ES30
151 CS73
152 CS74
153 NC12
154 CS75
155 NE5

156 ES31
157 ES32
158 ES33
159 NE6

160 NC13
161 ES34
162 ES35
163 CS76
164 NE7

165 NC14
166 CS77
167 ES36
168 CS78
169 ES37
170 NC15
171 ES38
172 ES39
173 CS79

B Williams & Sons

G Jackson

Martin Watson

Mr & Mrs Underdown

J Saunders & Son Loft 1

Booth & Roper
Antoce Andrei
Florin Petrica Bodale
T McCoy & Son

J M Cook

Florin Boca

D & E Ball

David Turner

Fagg & Nicholas
Patmore & Rayner
Rose & Son

Gavin Cole

Neil Jones

F.M. Drain
Simmons & Sparkes
D J Smith

A G Muir

lonel Strunel

H & P Archibald
Clifford Chipperfield
Berry & Matthews
Robert Gethin

M Adochita

James Howells

C Allwright & Son
Pine Walk Lofts

D Dumitrascu
Jonathan Palmer
Mircea Liviu Dehelean
Mahoney Bros

A Januzi

Barrie Smith

Mr & Mrs C Sewell & Phi

John Black

Doug Gatland

Dennis John Brown
Jose Dizon

Mr J Reeves

Mr & Mrs R Bradford
J & J Whitting

Mr & Mrs S Beven
Steve Elvin

Paulsgrove
Brighton
Angmering
Sompting
Dover
Tewkesbury
Harrow
Harrow
London
Bexleyheath
Stevenage
Eyke, Woodb
Capel
Hartlip
Saffron Wald
Cannock
Gedney Hill
Sandwich
Waterlooville
Ipswich
Bethnal Gree
Abinger Ham
Queesnbury
Dover
Millwall
Hants.
Rushall
Queensbury
Norwich
Ashford
Bromley
Basildon
Ipswich
Wellingboro
Basildon
Basildon

Nr. Winchest
Leiston
Hitchin
Hookwood
Dover

New Malden
Laindon
Irchester

Lee

Tilbury
Peacehaven

GB17N078416
GB20L16557
GB20N15874
GB19541394

NWHU19H8225

GB19N66591
GB18N30799
GB20H38608
GB19R14725
GB19B44109
GB20B00173
GB18D1525
GB18N93517
GB20S37579
GB19N40867
GB18B13292
GB20244185
GB18F14020
NL20 4754430
GB18D31315
GB19N09926
GB19N18158
GB18H23158
GB19N87122
GB20S38327
GB19N03710
GB19A10967
GB20B00279
GB18D45968
GB17N074458
GB20B49076
GB19L.34192
GB16D45004
GB20B10514
GB16P32153
GB19B24650
GB20N50912
GB18A03199
GB20B02382
GB19N10311
GB20D00952
GB20Z64177
GB18N92968
GB19B01980
GB19S519096
GB20B02343
GB20S0645

201 1301
244 1521
227 763
234 1528
308 304
195 763
249 397
250 225
251 1000
265 496
263 1145
331 107
240 314
282 1445
283 1640
233 22
295 1744
308 1644
206 472
314 1489
259 226
236 894
251 562
307 1520
259 1155
177 703
232 332
251 601
340 930
291 303
259 1350
281 514
319 799
257 1176
282 11
279 1684
194 450
340 1119
265 1025
246 38
307 640
246 1737
278 1184
259 85
259 1738
274 1729
248 832
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11
12
11
12
13
11
12
12
12
12
12
14
12
13
13
12
13
13
11
13
12
12
12
13
12
10
12
12
14
13
12
13
13
12
13
13
11
14
12
12
13
12
13
12
12
13
12

18
13
51

35
11
20
21
23
42
40

10

30
52
37
14
59
11
24
39
52

524
6 51

23
40
27
47
35

25
39
37
51

27
23
19
38

58
37

12

44
39
27
57
25
21

32
33
51
37
43
18
27
53

9 51
711

14
27
49
23
44
25

41
43

28

49
12
18
50
50
22
44
57
25
27
34
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1255.968
1255.535
1255.137
1254.787
1252.467
1252.152
1251.840
1251.490
1250.082
1248.272
1247.954
1247.753
1246.602
1245.639
1245.588
1245.424
1243.088
1242.849
1242.740
1242.713
1242.445
1242.038
1240.863
1240.455
1238.702
1235.293
1235.141
1234.910
1234.713
1234.393
1234.231
1229.149
1228.609
1227.278
1227.106
1227.035
1226.859
1225.850
1223.628
1222.646
1221.870
1221.658
1219.580
1219.178
1218.372
1217.612
1217.038

1373.544
1373.070
1372.634
1372.252
1369.714
1369.370
1369.029
1368.646
1367.106
1365.126
1364.779
1364.560
1363.300
1362.247
1362.192
1362.013
1359.457
1359.197
1359.077
1359.048
1358.755
1358.310
1357.024
1356.578
1354.661
1350.932
1350.767
1350.514
1350.299
1349.949
1349.771
1344.214
1343.623
1342.167
1341.979
1341.902
1341.710
1340.606
1338.176
1337.101
1336.254
1336.022
1333.749
1333.309
1332.428
1331.597
1330.969
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174 CS80
175 NC16
176 NE8

177 CS81
178 ES40
179 CS82
180 CS83
181 ES41
182 NC17
183 NE9

184 NE10
185 CS84
186 CS85
187 NC18
188 CS86
189 CS87
190 ES42
191 WS29
192 CS88
193 NE11
194 ES43
195 ES44
196 NE12
197 NE13
198 ES45
199 CS89
200 CS90
201 CS91
202 ES46
203 NC19
204 ES47
205 ES48
206 NE14
207 NC20
208 ES49
209 CS92
210 WS30
211 NC21
212 ES50
213 NE15
214 NE16
215 CS93
216 NE17
217 NE18
218 NC22
219 NE19
220 ES51

M Moon & Son

Mr & Mrs Errington
David & Sue Aris & Son
Robert J Rome

Mr & Mrs J Coles
Constantin Cornea

Mrs C A Francis & Son
M Connolly & Son
Richard Chambers

Mr & Mrs Cridland
Len Swallow

lan & Scott Smith
Mick Brimicombe

T Freeman

P O'Leary

Leszek Slusarczyk

Mr & Mrs W Cowper & S
M Hathway

Mr & Mrs Tony Welch
Chapman & Eastoe

Mr & Mrs T. Varley
Lee Fribbins

Lee & John Curtis

T & W Wilson

Mr & Mrs J Cheverst

C F Mansford

Eddie Jordan

Aaron Palmer

Balan Bros. & C.Ungurean
Artur Pawlowski

Justin Thorn

A Annis & Son

A & C Daniels

P S Wraight

V Easdown & Son

T & K Wisniewski

Phil Pople

lan Jarratt

Dean Burns

Jacqui & Terry lvatt

L. Rix & Son

W F Edwards

Mr & Mrs David Quantrill
Norman Myers
Slawomir Chabrowski
D Swallow

A Gadsdon & Son

Portsmouth
Rushden
Bury-St-Edm
Fleet
Maidstone
Edgware
Ashford
Canning Tow
Rugeley

Nr Stowmark
Diss
Eastleigh

Nr. Watford
Wellingboro
Waterlooville
Iver

Cliffe Woods
Bristol
Chichester
Gt Yarmouth
Whitstable
Colchester
Diss
Salhouse
Gravesend
Iver Bucks
Guildford
Brighton
Orpington
Northampton
Canterbury
Wingham
Norfolk
Bluntisham
Chatham
Slough
Street
Wellingboro
Dagenham
Ipswich
Mildenhall
Pagham
Lowestoft
Newmarket
Wellingboro
Bridgham
Beckton

GB19V58985
GB19B06497
GB18F39154
GB20Vv68436
GB20A01714
GB19B07231
GB19B01161
GB17L07543
GB20N22360
GB17A12297
GB20B11106
GB19R02326
GB19E66963
GB19H33438
GB19S18917
GB20V84703
GB19P08545
GB17 918921
GB17N056157
GB19Vv49581
GB18C39871
GB19E19110
GB17X50944
GB20 06025
GB18Vv79171
GB20B05544
GB19N23354
GB19R23042
GB19S516696
GB16L15536
GB20E04528
GB1F16510
GB17N055498
GB20B07041
GB19P08743
GB185260716
GB19N30319
GB17N67692
GB19X12138
GB19D01001
GB20D34789
GB20N32065
GB19X25039
GB19D33562
GB20239923
GB19Vv30263
GB19C06920

202 1519
260 1387
308 1465
220 1118
276 1649

251
241
261
240

448

38
569
148

321 1378
319 1371

193
248
258
205
240
279
156

647

69
976
185
176
778
394

216 1244

359
300
311
327

596
629

80
264

348 1604

274
240

723
761

230 1110

244
263
249
300
308

977
361
573
654
470

327 1530

285

250

278 1581
235 1337
140 1009
265 1235

267

46

321 1504
305 1634

216

952

354 1330
297 1033

258
321
263
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17
242
570

11
12
13
11
13
12
12
12
12
14
14
11
12
12
11
12
13
10
11
15
13
13
14
14
13
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
14
13
13
12
10
13
13
14
13
11
15
13
12
14
13

28
45
48
52

33
20
47
18

21

56

16
51

57

8 31

17
30
44
33
20
13
29
50

43
58
20
50
10
25
12
31
56
37
48
59
26
28
20
21
12

43
39
51
43
27

19
26
48

36
40
57
37
14

17
34
58
41
33
46
43
50
57

3 58
5 53

21
59
56

49
55
22

14
28
59
41

48

P R R R R R R R R R R R PR R R R R R R R PR PR R R R R RRRRPRRPRR R R RRRRRPRRRRRR R R B

1216.607
1216.515
1215.400
1214.911
1214.902
1213.793
1212.146
1211.928
1211.406
1208.493
1208.062
1207.508
1207.260
1206.621
1205.936
1205.815
1205.195
1201.137
1200.812
1200.289
1199.400
1195.841
1194.774
1192.310
1191.585
1189.726
1189.565
1188.026
1187.962
1187.249
1182.826
1182.476
1181.052
1180.530
1178.582
1178.501
1177.366
1174.848
1174.519
1173.925
1173.738
1173.429
1173.091
1170.619
1169.377
1169.057
1168.078

1330.497
1330.397
1329.178
1328.643
1328.633
1327.420
1325.619
1325.380
1324.810
1321.624
1321.153
1320.547
1320.275
1319.577
1318.827
1318.696
1318.017
1313.579
1313.224
1312.653
1311.680
1307.788
1306.620
1303.926
1303.134
1301.100
1300.924
1299.241
1299.171
1298.391
1293.554
1293.171
1291.614
1291.043
1288.913
1288.824
1287.583
1284.829
1284.470
1283.820
1283.616
1283.277
1282.908
1280.205
1278.846
1278.497
1277.426
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221 NW6
222 CS9%4
223 ES52
224 CS95
225 NE20
226 ES53
227 WS31
228 NE21
229 NE22
230 NW7
231 CS96
232 CS97
233 ES54
234 WS32
235 ES55
236 WS33
237 NC23
238 NE23
239 NC24
240 ES56
241 NC25
242 NE24
243 ES57
244 NW8
245 ES58
246 NW9
247 WS34
248 ES59
249 CS98
250 Nw10
251 Nw11
252 ES60
253 CS99
254 NW12
255 ES61
256 NE25
257 CS100
258 NE26
259 NC26
260 CS101
261 NE27
262 NE28
263 NE29
264 CS102
265 NE30
266 CS103
267 NE31

Paul Stokes & Martin Smi Fenton

Nicanor Abo

Mr & Mrs W Miles
G Randall & P Lane
R Rix

Pat Newell

P Boden

Mr & Mrs R. Auker
J & K J Connor Loft 2
Paul Whitfield
Richard Kent

Alain Dumo

L Jefferson & Son
David Davies

Mr & Mrs | Barnes
Mr & Mrs P Naum
Mr & Mrs G Stafford
R Hacon & Son
Jason Walker

Mr & Mrs R | Reason
Mr Rodney Oakes
Joanne & Alan Hacon
Edward Santos

Craig Chetwood

F. Knowles & Son

J & B Oakley
Ronnie Hodges

AJ Turner

Leslie Bunker
Richard Pugh
Hourihan & Crowder
Taigan Saunders

D Bullen & Son

Mr & Mrs N. Shaw

Nicolae Georgel Bogdan

Howells & Dorritt
Mr & Mrs G Chupka
S & T Walker

Marc Bull

Mr & Mrs Hancock
Masters & Sewell loft 2
Philip Harrod

Mr J Duke Loft 2
Elvin Booth

Mr & Mrs | J Raper
Mr & Mrs K Cooper
Paul Austin & Son

Hersham
Erith
Ashford Com
Newmarket
Billericay
Frome
Lakenheath
Christchurch
Apedale
Waltonon T
Stevenage
Dagenham
Weymouth
Swanscombe
Watchet
Higham Ferr
Norfolk
Wellingboro
Manningtree
Kettering
Great Yarmo
London
Telford
Wingham
Whitchurch
Templecomb
Dover
Brighton
Worcestershi
Croxtoth
Dover
Croydon
Crewe
Braintree
Norwich
Reading
West Earlha
Kingsley
Winchester
Leiston
Lowestoft
Newmarket
Gosport
Newmarket
Liss

Bury St. Edm

GB20231681
GB20V31016
GB18C32577
GB19N38126
GB19D34235
GB19B00800
GB19V04150
GB20Z28043
GB19741973
GB20A00557
GB20N11292
GB19V25196
GB20A15733
GB20B10820
GB18C39834
GB18N00145
GB18B05755
GB17R14539
GB16X40529
GB19F27344
GB19B02700
GB17H21320
GB19Vv87311
GB18V76794
GB19N86486
GB19D32605
GB20N21352
GB19F16740
GB19E28850
GB18X25315
GB20F12098

NWHU EE6075

GB18N14398
GB19HO07923
GB20B00404
GB16771511
GB14N34779
GB20R19386
GB18X23635
GB19V06279
GB20A26669
gb18131538
GB17D31596
GB19N06830
GB172070189
GB19B04381
GB19D33659

246 1174

239
266
241
296

192
785
284
520

280 1196

161
305
299
246
241

850
402
893
312
284

263 1733
266 1661

140

467

271 1592

121
262
356
259
313

519
184
879
940
800

261 1288

356

168

262 1063
219 1449
307 1550

233
150

619
549

307 1368
244 1158

196
256
308

436
120
129

256 1478

243

826

292 1491

342
217
340
250

660
305
689
676

195 1420

341
353

121
800

296 1712

198
295
214
304
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963
573
919
365

12
12
13
12
13
13
10
14
13
12
12
13
13
10
13

13
15
13
14
13
15
13
12
14
12
10
14
12
11
13
14
13
12
14
15
12
15
13
11
15
15
14
11
14
12
14

40
30

34
51
30
45

58
44
37

15
17
23
51

23

23
11
25
13
12
17
32
34
19
49
40

23
10
52

20
19
21

50
27
49
26
58
26
28
47

18
19
56
24
42
40
17
28
33
17
17
39

14
14

45
22
31
56
12
55

25
34
29
32
19
37
40
24
15
51
21
10
50
21

19
27
53
57

25
24
54

6

1166.536
1164.969
1162.279
1160.621
1158.225
1156.254
1153.577
1151.831
1151.620
1150.750
1150.699
1149.309
1145.408
1144.508
1141.832
1141.106
1140.815
1139.786
1136.492
1136.333
1134.743
1132.756
1132.676
1132.370
1132.367
1129.510
1127.581
1127.477
1126.201
1125.285
1121.671
1118.547
1114.584
1112.036
1103.297
1100.165
1094.431
1093.427
1091.080
1084.939
1080.754
1073.365
1071.435
1070.753
1064.696
1049.681
1048.115

1275.739
1274.026
1271.083
1269.270
1266.650
1264.495
1261.567
1259.658
1259.427
1258.475
1258.420
1256.900
1252.633
1251.649
1248.722
1247.929
1247.611
1246.485
1242.882
1242.709
1240.970
1238.797
1238.709
1238.375
1238.371
1235.247
1233.137
1233.024
1231.629
1230.627
1226.674
1223.258
1218.924
1216.137
1206.581
1203.155
1196.884
1195.786
1193.220
1186.504
1181.927
1173.847
1171.735
1170.990
1164.366
1147.945
1146.232
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268 NW13
269 CS104
270 NC27
271 NC28
272 ES62

273 WS35
274 NE32

275 ES63

276 WS36
277 NE33

278 NE34

279 NW14
280 CS105
281 NE35

282 NW15
283 ES64

284 CS106
285 NC29
286 CS107
287 CS108
288 CS109
289 CS110
290 CS111
291 CS112

Team Wicker & Wright
M Gaiter

R Holmes

Robert Freeman
Tim Aledini

Peter Finch
Richard Anthony Foord
Robert Collins
King Bros

Robert Saunders
Steve Cook

M T Howard

Mr Pete Foster
Brian Pearce
Barrie Trevor Jones
K & S Archibald
Chris Withers
Jason Walker

Guy Reed

Michael Eggleton
George Miller
Adrian Angles

D Ball

Mr & Mrs S Guy

[Section CS Positions

Open Pos  Flying Name

10th
12th
15th
18th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
26th
27th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
35th
40th
42nd
43rd
44th

© 00 N o g B~ W N -

T e N S I e R S
O © N o U~ WN R O

Tony Barrett
M Gilbert

Cottrell & Richmond & S

J May & Son
G & D Marsh
P & L Worley
Mr S Sheffield

F Bartlett & R Jones & J

K & J Zerafa
Jenkyn & Barrott
D Reid

N T Wilson

D & J Novis

G & M Bicknell
R Brunger

G Wakefield
Simon Ferguson
Paul Kelly

G C Kingswood-Cox
M Moody

Astley Bridg
Tilehurst
Low Fulney
Wellingboro
Romford
Keynsham
Norwich
Whitstable
Lower Failan
Oulton Broad
Huntingdon
Upton-Upon
Shoreham by
Assington
Runcorn
Dover
Reading
Wellingboro
Shanklin
Harpsden
Bishopstone
Edgware
Shoreham
Tadley

Open and Section

Town

Portsmouth

Winkfield, W

Wimborne
Chichester
Sussex
Staines

Oakley Green

Southampton
Portsmouth
Chobham
Weybridge
Hilsea
Brighton
Reading,
Wisborough
Marlow
Brighton
South Norwo
Southampton
Thornhill
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GB19713434 274 492 14 3 13 1 1042.989 1140.626
GB17N043285 218 58 12 37 42 1 1039.058 1136.328
GB19D47263 297 604 14 40 47 1 1038.509 1135.727
NEHU19NP2463 259 1386 13 44 14 1 1034.273 1131.094
GB19X12180 269 563 14 3 51 1 1022598 1118.327
GB18F29213 160 387 11 15 30 1 1009.193 1103.667
GB15E36347 342 907 16 6 33 1 1008.554 1102.968
GB17B02809 302 745 15 6 32 1 1000.349 1093.995
GB20N84741 155 125 11 12 2 1 990.197 1082.892
GB18P19610 354 699 17 6 31 1 940.365 1028.395
GB19740195 286 1096 15 12 52 1 935.901 1023.514
GB 19X20711 195 372 12 40 1 923.780 1010.258
GB18F23794 237 1705 13 55 1 922569 1008.933
GB20R40644 306 484 15 58 40 1 915.041 1000.700
GB20R2887 253 305 14 31 55 1 901.589 985.989
GB19N8714 308 767 16 33 35 1 865.400 946.413
BE20 6170412 220 965 13 53 37 1 858.133 938.466
GB16X40522 259 940 15 9 48 1 852.755 932.585
GB18N22463 194 1483 13 25 22 1 813.689 889.862
GB17B04645 2231304 14 33 15 1 794.432 868.801
GB17N29288 235 508 15 2 14 1 785.222 858.730
GB20Vv89581 252 46 15 58 39 1 752,988 823.477
GB18Vv64808 238 418 15 39 44 1 737.698 806.756
GB18C01763 2091756 16 46 50 1 575.902 629.814
positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

Velocity
Ring Number M Y AAT Day p/Min  Y/Min
GB19N19645 204 525 105831 1 1378.462 1507.505
NL19 1651516 2311498 113050 1 1377.704 1506.676
GB19P31657 164 1031 101314 1 1370.753 1499.074
GB16E35959 211 955 11 932 1 1364.326 1492.045
GB20N24037 236 607 113940 1 1360.048 1487.367
GB19N17017 240 554 114510 1 1356.221 1483.182
GB19N60618 2321624 113656 1 1353.585 1480.299
GB18N53532 189 406 104559 1 1347.609 1473.764
GB20N15510 203 219 11 238 1 1347.288 1473.413
GB20F37161 233 953 1139 5 1 1346.725 1472.797
GB18N43031 2381551 114557 1 1344.438 1470.296
GB19N21832 2021606 11 3 6 1 1343.299 1469.050
BE20 2039721 245 322 1154 6 1 1341.665 1467.263
GB20N68630 221 419 112558 1 1338.695 1464.014
GB19Vv70139 230 477 113713 1 1336.807 1461.950
GB18H08812 231 413 113914 1 1332.707 1457.466
GB19N53942 244 1523 1157 33 1 1324.391 1448.372
NEHU19SED2210 2551202 1211 9 1 1322.455 1446.254
GB18N851317 1911532 105357 1 1319.878 1443.437
GB19S22730 193 444 105551 1 1318.675 1442.120
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

45th
46th
47th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
56th
58th
59th
64th
67th
68th
71st
74th
76th
77th
80th
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
89th
90th
91st
92nd
94th
95th
98th
101st
106th
111th
115th
116th
118th
123th
124th
125th
127th
128th
129th
130th
133th
134th
135th
137th

Tom Powers
Lance Gunn

Mr & Mrs S Harris & Dtr

John Waldron
Mr T Pay

P & L McMahon

Ron Fullbrook
Rob Quinn
M Sallis & Son

Mr & Mrs H D Lee
R & K O'Connor

Colin Dellaway
T & J Gunn
Roman Zorena
Mullen & Son
G Oliver & Son

Lukasz Myszkowski
Rushman & Sallis

David E Farr
J Etherington

Popovici & Luca
Mr & Mrs Newton
D Floyd Fletcher

Terry Smart

Matthews and Culverhous

Peter English

Mr & Mrs Chaplin

Harry Butcher
A JHounsell
Michael Potts
Andrew Camis
Ray Hammond
F Hall & Dtrs.
J & D Watson
S Vaizey

Nick Walker
Steve Vizor
Mr K Anson
Russell Torno

B Williams & Sons

G Jackson
Martin Watson

Mr & Mrs Underdown

Antoce Andrei

Florin Petrica Bodale
T McCoy & Son

Florin Boca

Lovedean
Southwick
Portchester
Chertsey
Southwick
Brighton
Toddington
Aldershsot
Brigton
Reading

South Norwo

Pevensey Ba
Rottingdean
Northolt
Horley
Feltham
Farringdon
Hove

Bognor Regis
Waterlooville

Harrow
Brighton.
Croydon

West Molese

Bordon
Portslade
Woking
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Warlingham
Hanworth
N' Guildford
Worthing
Twickenham
Fareham
Uxbridge
Cowfold
Marlow
Northolt
Paulsgrove
Brighton
Angmering
Sompting
Harrow
Harrow
London
Stevenage

GB20N17991
GB19S41039
GB18N28962
GB20S37203

BELG18 6057045

GB19N20832
GB18L02479
GB17N46828
GB20S35030
GB19N12903
GB19D05385

NEHU19N1496

GB A35604
GB20V77273
GB20N23973
GB20B11479
GB20R39117
GB19C38325
GB20N69157
GB20R35280
GB20A39344
GB18B45794
GB20S47022
GB20N05687
GB19N354005
GB19E31383
GB18N49661
GB19P10905
GB20N05480
GB20D35812
GB19B30768
GB20N06449
GB18N15141
GB20N05070
GB19Vv21532
GB17Vv13180
GB18N62256
GB20R27224
GB19N16592
GB17N078416
GB20L16557
GB20N15874
GB19S41394
GB18N30799
GB20H38608
GB19R14725
GB20B00173

206 414
239 623
201 282
237 1424
239 625
245 44
252 1051
222 1497
246 772
218 53
254 1101
263 1400
244 1235
246 749
247 681
242 1127
205 87
244 1210
218 1270
206 517
248 979
244 1172
256 1329
242 1514
216 662
240 29
230 1399
202 480
202 1394
254 369
243 670
234 01
232 135
243 1727
197 1757
242 205
239 1035
231 1296
245 1460
201 1301
244 1521
227 763
234 1528
249 397
250 225
251 1000
263 1145
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11 11 46
1152 13
11 545
115138
11 53 45
12 050
1210 18
1134 5
12 310
11 28 19
1214 3
12 25 32
12 2 0
12 447
12 617
12 1 3
111451
12 436
1132 20
111718
1210 5
12 537
1220 51
12 4 1
1131 1
12 041
1149 8
1113 38
1114 28
1220 6
12 653
11 55 45
11 54 24
1210 2
111155
12 810
12 6 0
1156 4
12 14 14
1118 30
12 13 52
11 51 37
12 114
12 20 24
12 21 39
12 23 52
1240 0

P R R R R R R R R R R R PR R R R R R R R PR PR R R R R RRRRPRRPRR R R RRRRRPRRRRRR R R B

1318.298
1318.210
1317.339
1312.321
1311.335
1310.791
1310.073
1308.519
1308.206
1307.729
1304.824
1304.130
1304.004
1301.198
1299.877
1297.099
1294.860
1292.798
1292.527
1290.313
1290.016
1288.384
1287.852
1285.606
1284.879
1284.637
1284.627
1283.453
1282.534
1278.072
1276.326
1273.608
1268.652
1266.476
1264.892
1264.409
1260.064
1259.661
1259.014
1255.968
1255.535
1255.137
1254.787
1251.840
1251.490
1250.082
1247.954

1441.708
1441.612
1440.659
1435.172
1434.094
1433.498
1432.714
1431.014
1430.672
1430.150
1426.973
1426.213
1426.076
1423.008
1421.563
1418.525
1416.076
1413.821
1413.525
1411.104
1410.779
1408.994
1408.412
1405.956
1405.161
1404.897
1404.885
1403.601
1402.596
1397.716
1395.807
1392.835
1387.415
1385.035
1383.303
1382.774
1378.023
1377.582
1376.875
1373.544
1373.070
1372.634
1372.252
1369.029
1368.646
1367.106
1364.779
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68 139th  David Turner Capel GB18N93517 240 314 1210 4 1 1246.602 1363.300
69 145th F.M. Drain Waterlooville NL20 4754430 206 472 1127 7 1 1242.740 1359.077
70 147th D J Smith Bethnal Gree  GB19N09926 259 226 123539 1 1242.445 1358.755
71 148th A G Muir Abinger Ham GB19N18158 236 894 12 627 1 1242.038 1358.310
72 149th  lonel Strunel Queesnbury GB18H23158 251 562 122557 1 1240.863 1357.024
73 151st  Clifford Chipperfield Millwall GB20S38327 259 1155 123721 1 1238.702 1354.661
74 152nd Berry & Matthews Hants. GB19N03710 177 703 1051 7 1 1235.293 1350.932
75 154th M Adochita Queensbury  GB20B00279 251 601 122733 1 1234910 1350.514
76 163th  Barrie Smith Nr. Winchest GB20N50912 194 450 111449 1 1226.859 1341.710
77 166th Doug Gatland Hookwood  GB19N10311 246 38 122350 1 1222.646 1337.101
78 168th  Jose Dizon New Malden GB20Z64177 246 1737 122522 1 1221.658 1336.022
79 173rd  Steve Elvin Peacehaven  GB20S0645 248 832 122834 1 1217.038 1330.969
80 174th M Moon & Son Portsmouth  GB19V58985 2021519 112821 1 1216.607 1330.497
81 177th  Robert J Rome Fleet GB20V68436 2201118 115216 1 1214911 1328.643
82 179th  Constantin Cornea Edgware GB19B07231 251 448 1233 8 1 1213.793 1327.420
83 180th Mrs C A Francis & Son  Ashford GB19B01161 241 38 1220 0 1 1212.146 1325.619
84 185th lan & Scott Smith Eastleigh GB19R02326 193 647 111743 1 1207.508 1320.547
85 186th  Mick Brimicombe Nr. Watford GB19E66963 248 69 123039 1 1207.260 1320.275
86 188th P O'Leary Waterlooville GB19518917 205 185 113343 1 1205.936 1318.827
87 189th  Leszek Slusarczyk Iver GB20Vv84703 240 176 122027 1 1205.815 1318.696
88 192nd Mr & Mrs Tony Welch ~ Chichester ~ GB17N056157 216 1244 115026 1 1200.812 1313.224
89 199th C F Mansford Iver Bucks  GB20B05544 240 761 122514 1 1189.726 1301.100
90 200th Eddie Jordan Guildford GB19N23354 2301110 1212 1 1 1189.565 1300.924
91 201st Aaron Palmer Brighton GB19R23042 244 977 123117 1 1188.026 1299.241
92 209th T & K Wisniewski Slough GB18S260716 2351337 122157 1 1178.501 1288.824
93 215th W F Edwards Pagham GB20N32065 216 952 115659 1 1173.429 1283.277
94 222nd Nicanor Abo Hersham GB20V31016 239 192 123019 1 1164.969 1274.026
95 224th G Randall & P Lane Ashford Com GB19N38126 241 284 123424 1 1160.621 1269.270
96 231st Richard Kent Waltonon T GB20N11292 241 284 123717 1 1150.699 1258.420
97 232nd Alain Dumo Stevenage GB19V25196 2631733 13 939 1 1149.309 1256.900
98 249th  Leslie Bunker Brighton GB19E28850 2441158 124937 1 1126.201 1231.629
99 253rd D Bullen & Son Croydon GB18N14398 256 1478 131051 1 1114584 1218.924
100 257th  Mr & Mrs G Chupka Reading GB14N34779 217 305 121921 1 1094.431 1196.884
101 260th Mr & Mrs Hancock Winchester  GB19V06279 1951420 115027 1 1084.939 1186.504
102 264th  Elvin Booth Gosport GB19N06830 198 963 115825 1 1070.753 1170.990
103 266th Mr & Mrs K Cooper Liss GB19B04381 214 919 122854 1 1049.681 1147.945
104 269th M Gaiter Tilehurst GB17N043285 218 58 123742 1 1039.058 1136.328
105 280th  Mr Pete Foster Shoreham by GB18F23794 237 1705 1355 7 1 922569 1008.933
106 284th  Chris Withers Reading BE20 6170412 220 965 135337 1 858.133 938.466
107 286th Guy Reed Shanklin GB18N22463 194 1483 132522 1 813.689 889.862
108 287th Michael Eggleton Harpsden GB17B04645 2231304 143315 1 794.432 868.801
109 288th  George Miller Bishopstone GB17N29288 235 508 15 214 1 785222 858.730
110 289th  Adrian Angles Edgware GB20Vv89581 252 46 155839 1 752988 823.477
111 290th D Ball Shoreham GB18V64808 238 418 153944 1 737.698 806.756
112 291st Mr & Mrs S Guy Tadley GB18C01763 2091756 164650 1 575902 629.814
Section ES Positions Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons Velocity
Mysoft Toolkit www.mysoft.co.uk Page 9 of 14



© 00 N oo g B~ W N

A A B B B DB D W W W WWWWWWWNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDNEPE PR PR R PR PR R R
D O B~ W NP O © 0N O O A WNPFP O O 0 NO 00 W NP OO o ~N O o b W N - o

Open Pos  Flying Name Town
25th Kevin Foster Longfield Hil
28th T Sparks & P Dallas Gravesend
37th  Tony Meader Benfleet
39th  Frank White Ramsden He
57th  Andy Richardson Seaford
62nd  Mr & Mrs A Sparks Gravesend
63rd  C Draper Yalding
65th T Buckfield Hockley
73rd  Wise & Daughter Rochester
75th M Sheehy Harrietsham
79th  V Belcher & Son Loft2  Plumstead
81st Mr & Mrs J Buckfield Wickford
87th Kenny Burt Hartley, Lon
88th  J Clarke & Ditr. Selling
97th Liman & Gjecaj Chingford
99th  Reginald Young Gravesend
100th  Slawomir Zielinski Dagenham
102nd J. Chipperfield, Herne Bay,
104th L & K Buddle Dover
107th  C Simmons Basildon
109th  C Whiteside Benfleet
114th  Mr L J Stock Romford
121st D Hales Hockley
126th  Mick Southam Hockley
131th  J Saunders & Son Loft1 Dover
136th  J M Cook Bexleyheath
140th  Fagg & Nicholas Hartlip
141th  Patmore & Rayner Saffron Wald
144th  Neil Jones Sandwich
150th H & P Archibald Dover
156th  C Allwright & Son Ashford
157th  Pine Walk Lofts Bromley
158th D Dumitrascu Basildon
161st  Mahoney Bros Basildon
162nd A Januzi Basildon
167th  Dennis John Brown Dover
169th  Mr J Reeves Laindon
171st  J & J Whitting Lee
172nd Mr & Mrs S Beven Tilbury
178th  Mr & Mrs J Coles Maidstone
181st M Connolly & Son Canning Tow
190th  Mr & Mrs W Cowper & S Cliffe Woods
194th  Mr & Mrs T. Varley Whitstable
195th  Lee Fribbins Colchester
198th  Mr & Mrs J Cheverst Gravesend
202nd Balan Bros. & C.Ungurea Orpington

Ring Number
GB18N21368
GB20R29160
GB19V22715
GB19L16779
GB19S05722
GB18R19213
GB19N17178
GB19A00490
GB20E00614
GB20A33630
GB19B43676
GB17E21414
GB19R25274
GB18H26066
GB17V36744
GB18D18318
GB20L34162
GB18H25954
GB16N12223
GB19S48639
GB20L21661
GB19N87963
GB18F42338
GB19V16806

NWHU19H8225

GB19B44109
GB20S37579
GB19N40867
GB18F14020
GB19N87122
GB17N074458
GB20B49076
GB19L34192
GB16P32153
GB19B24650
GB20D00952
GB18N92968
GB19S519096
GB20B02343
GB20A01714
GB17L07543
GB19P08545
GB18C39871
GB19E19110
GB18Vv79171
GB19516696

M Y

271 1626
274 1171
283 1679
282 1551
251 1625
275 267
272 1474
289 1092
278 730
284 67
263 894
286 31
270 1407
294 833
263 366
272 1337
266 597
305 43
308 547
282 589
285 1150
272 22
289 1372
289 1270
308 304
265 496
282 1445
283 1640
308 1644
307 1520
291 303
259 1350
281 514
282 11
279 1684
307 640
278 1184
259 1738
274 1729
276 1649
261 569
279 778
300 629
311 80
274 723
263 361
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A-A-T Day M/Min

12 24 48
12 28 21
12 44 4
12 43 25
12 954
12 38 58
12 36 22
12 57 15
12 44 41
12 51 47
12 27 58
1256 5
12 38 47
13 834
12 30 51
12 43 31
12 35 34
13 24 50
13 29 27
12 56 54
13 135
12 45 36
13 951
13 10 22
13 3559
1242 1
13 524
13 651
1340 2
13 39 25
1319 37
12 38 43
13 818
13 951
13 711
13 44 50
13 744
12 43 25
13 327
13 651
1247 1
1313 9
1343 1
13 58 36
13 10 37
12 56 34

1
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Y/Min
1473.479

1472.243
1452.506
1449.758
1430.736
1428.657
1427.591
1426.822
1421.624
1421.065
1414.089
1413.689
1406.820
1406.185
1400.169
1397.478
1396.912
1395.001
1393.316
1392.292
1390.413
1385.249
1378.970
1376.771
1369.714
1365.126
1362.247
1362.192
1359.197
1356.578
1349.949
1349.771
1344.214
1341.979
1341.902
1336.254
1333.749
1332.428
1331.597
1328.633
1325.380
1318.017
1311.680
1307.788
1303.134
1299.171

1347.349
1346.219
1328.172
1325.659
1308.265
1306.364
1305.389
1304.686
1299.933
1299.422
1293.043
1292.677
1286.396
1285.816
1280.315
1277.854
1277.336
1275.589
1274.048
1273.112
1271.393
1266.672
1260.930
1258.919
1252.467
1248.272
1245.639
1245.588
1242.849
1240.455
1234.393
1234.231
1229.149
1227.106
1227.035
1221.870
1219.580
1218.372
1217.612
1214.902
1211.928
1205.195
1199.400
1195.841
1191.585
1187.962
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47 204th  Justin Thorn Canterbury  GB20E04528 300 654 134841 1 1182.826 1293.554
48 205th A Annis & Son Wingham GB1F16510 308 470 135933 1 1182476 1293.171
49 208th V Easdown & Son Chatham GB19P08743 2781581 132050 1 1178.582 1288.913
50 212th Dean Burns Dagenham  GB19X12138 267 46 13 553 1 1174519 1284.470
51 220th A Gadsdon & Son Beckton GB19C06920 263 570 13 248 1 1168.078 1277.426
52 223rd  Mr & Mrs W Miles Erith GB18C32577 266 785 13 856 1 1162.279 1271.083
53 226th  Pat Newell Billericay GB19B00800 2801196 133040 1 1156.254 1264.495
54 233rd L Jefferson & Son Dagenham  GB20A15733 266 1661 1315 4 1 1145408 1252.633
55 235th  Mr & Mrs | Barnes Swanscombe GB18C39834 2711592 132314 1 1141.832 1248.722
56 240th Mr & Mrs R | Reason Manningtree GB19F27344 313 800 142356 1 1136.333 1242.709
57 243rd Edward Santos London GB19Vv87311 2621063 1313 7 1 1132.676 1238.709
58 245th F. Knowles & Son Wingham GB19N86486 3071550 141734 1 1132.367 1238.371
59 248th A JTurner Dover GB19F16740 307 1368 141919 1 1127.477 1233.024
60 252nd Taigan Saunders Dover NWHU EE6075 308 129 142315 1 1118.547 1223.258
61 255th  Nicolae Georgel Bogdan Braintree GB20B00404 2921491 14 710 1 1103.297 1206.581
62 272nd Tim Aledini Romford GB19X12180 269 563 14 351 1 1022598 1118.327
63 275th  Robert Collins Whitstable ~ GB17B02809 302 745 15 632 1 1000.349 1093.995
64 283rd K & S Archibald Dover GB19N8714 308 767 163335 1 865.400 946.413
|Section WS Positions Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons Velocity

Open Pos  Flying Name Town Ring Number M Y AAT Day pm/Min Y/Min

1 1st N Templar Hartcliffe GB20N48422 156 476 95152 1 1463.302 1600.287
2 2nd Chris Templar Bristol GB20H25356 156 821 95339 1 1450.091 1585.839
3  3rd Stuart Wilcox Bristol GB20N70069 156 487 95337 1 1448611 1584.220
4 4th J Thompson Bristol GB19Vv78006 165 1137 10 424 1 1445669 1581.003
5 b5th R & J Whiteside Abbots Leigh GB19R12870 156 250 95525 1 1432511 1566.613
6 6th L Nicholls Bedminster GB19N23691 157 459 95716 1 1427.717 1561.371
7 Tth Brimble & Caldwell Cam GB20Vv45435 176 912 102028 1 1417.086 1549.744
8 8th D & B Rayner Bridgwater  GB19X28078 133 667 93512 1 1383.071 1512.545
9 oth Steve Dickinson & Phil N Locking NWHU C3565 142 1340 94633 1 1379.478 1508.616
10 11th  Neville & Diane Sprackle Dorchester ~ GB20N65492 142 353 946 3 1 1378.197 1507.215
11 13th  Alan Jones Uplands GB20N76512 156 73 10 223 1 1376.904 1505.801
12 14th  Mr & Mrs Hodges Templecomb GB20N21309 150 142 95540 1 1374.942 1503.655
13 16th Marg & Lawrence Cowley Grimstone NWHU19N1752 140 703 94455 1 1370.092 1498.351
14 17th  Daniel Hocking Bridgwater ~ GB19N49948 127 1585 93025 1 1368.439 1496.543
15 19th  John P. Halstead Kington Mag GB20B11794 152 606 95957 1 1362.459 1490.003
16 20th  Mr & Mrs D Peart Birdlip GB20N41883 191 636 104619 1 1360.776 1488.163
17 34th  Miss Mia Hoddinott Crossways ~ GB20N57987 148 185 95843 1 1333.687 1458.538
18 36th  RE Taylor & Sons Bristol GB18F20480 157 318 101023 1 1328.676 1453.058
19 48th  Wyatt & Gray Nailsea GB19R12769 152 803 10 623 1 1316.397 1439.630
20 54th  Terry Vincent Dorchester ~ GB20N31896 138 223 94947 1 1309.277 1431.843
21 55th R &R Wilton, Somerset. GB18N17959 1401719 95318 1 1309.175 1431.731
22 60th G Owers Nr Wareham GB18N73548 1521324 10 8 4 1 1307.148 1429.514
23 70th A Rakes Paulton GB19P09834 156 451 1013 0 1 1302.954 1424.927
24 78th  Mr & Mrs M King Blandford Fo GB17N12084 1571301 1016 12 1 1293.867 1414.990
25 93rd  WSilk & Family & N Gay St Georges ~ GB20F12358 144 204 10 039 1 1283.875 1404.063
26 112th Danny Lanahan Poole GB20A37020 1621094 102623 1 1268.097 1386.808
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

113th
119th
191st
210th
227th
234th
236th
247th
273rd
276th

M & M Fairfax & Liam M Nr.Langport
K Page & Garrod B Nurse Plymouth

M Hathway

Phil Pople

P Boden

David Davies

Mr & Mrs P Naum
Ronnie Hodges
Peter Finch

King Bros

Bristol

Street

Frome
Weymouth
Watchet
Templecomb
Keynsham
Lower Failan

GB20N52300
GB17N81256
GB17 918921
GB19N30319
GB19V04150
GB20B10820
GB18N00145
GB20N21352
GB18F29213
GB20N84741

137 763

65 964
156 394
140 1009
161 850
140 467
121 519
150 549
160 387
155 125

954 36

8 23 27
10 29 19
1012 9
10 45 17
1017 14

951 4
10 34 32
111530
1112 2

N I e e O = T S

1266.769
1264.096
1201.137
1177.366
1153.577
1144.508
1141.106
1127.581
1009.193

990.197

1385.355
1382.433
1313.579
1287.583
1261.567
1251.649
1247.929
1233.137
1103.667
1082.892

[Section NC Positions

Open Pos  Flying Name

© 00 N o O B~ W N

NN RN RN RN NNNRNDRDEREER R B 2 B B R
© ©® N o O A W NP O © 0 ~N o 0o b w N R O

38th
41st
49th
69th
72nd
96th
103rd
105th
108th
117th
143th
153th
160th
165th
170th
175th
182nd
187th
203rd
207th
211th
218th
237th
239th
241st
259th
270th
271st
285th

S McDonough

Gary Downing

D Gruzelier

L A Smith

C T Leadbeater & Sons
R & G Jones & Batt
Mohammad Ayaz
Pieter Oberholster
Johnson Family

Les Berry & Son
Gavin Cole

Robert Gethin

Mircea Liviu Dehelean
John Black

Mr & Mrs R Bradford
Mr & Mrs Errington
Richard Chambers

T Freeman

Artur Pawlowski

P S Wraight

lan Jarratt

Slawomir Chabrowski
Mr & Mrs G Stafford
Jason Walker

Mr Rodney Oakes
Marc Bull

R Holmes

Robert Freeman
Jason Walker

[Section NE Positions

Open Pos  Flying Name

1

11Nth

Mr Q Kacrhnar

Open and Section

Town
Walsall
Smethwick
Houghton Co
Wellingboro
Rugeley
Bereton
Birmingham
Keysoe
Allenton
Great Glen
Gedney Hill
Rushall
Wellingboro
Hitchin
Irchester
Rushden
Rugeley
Wellingboro
Northampton
Bluntisham
Wellingboro
Wellingboro
Higham Ferr
Wellingboro
Kettering
Kingsley
Low Fulney
Wellingboro
Wellingboro

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

Town

Nice

positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

Ring Number
GB20255035
GB19213970
GB19B01905
GB19H33090

BELG19 6018852

GB18710007
GB19A02867
GB17Z77715
GB20D26932
GB19B04816
GB20744185
GB19A10967
GB20B10514
GB20B02382
GB19B01980
GB19B06497
GB20N22360
GB19H33438
GB16L15536
GB20B07041
GB17N67692
GB20239923
GB18B05755
GB16X40529
GB19B02700
GB18X23635
GB19D47263

NEHU19NP2463

GB16X40522

Ring Number

C~R12NI1ARNNA

M Y
232 153
224 471
257 1568
259 97
239 772
239 79
228 949
266 734
259 1736
258 55
295 1744
232 332
257 1176
265 1025
259 85
260 1387
240 148
258 976
249 573
285 250
265 1235
258 17
262 184
259 940
261 1288
250 676
297 604
259 1386
259 940

M Y

222 Qn

Mysoft Toolkit www.mysoft.co.uk

Velocity

A-A-T Day wm/Min

11 41 15
1132 34
12 16 13
12 19 48
1156 9
12 0 0
11 48 40
12 36 34
1229 5
12 28 21
132312
12 232
12 37 53
12 49 18
12 41 57
1245 0
12 18 57
12 44 51
12 37 58
13 28 43
13 358
1255 5
13 945
13 731
131112
13 919
14 40 47
13 44 14
15 948

1M1 2192

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1328.027
1324.167
1312.503
1303.655
1301.162
1282.352
1274.128
1273.913
1271.433
1264.690
1243.088
1235.141
1227.278
1223.628
1219.178
1216.515
1211.406
1206.621
1187.249
1180.530
1174.848
1169.377
1140.815
1136.492
1134.743
1091.080
1038.509
1034.273

852.755

Y/Min
1452.348

1448.126
1435.370
1425.694
1422.968
1402.397
1393.403
1393.168
1390.456
1383.082
1359.457
1350.767
1342.167
1338.176
1333.309
1330.397
1324.810
1319.577
1298.391
1291.043
1284.829
1278.846
1247.611
1242.882
1240.970
1193.220
1135.727
1131.094

932.585

Velocity
A-A-T Day M/Min

12R0 RENA

Y/Min
12QQ 217
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F

Laivul

122nd
138th
146th
155th
159th
164th
176th
183rd
184th
193rd
196th
197th
206th
213th
214th
216th
217th
219th
225th
228th
229th
238th
242nd
256th
258th
261st
262nd
263rd
265th
267th
274th
277th
278th
281st
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Glen Arterton
D & E Ball

Simmons & Sparkes

James Howells

Jonathan Palmer

Mr & Mrs C Sewell & Phi
David & Sue Aris & Son
Mr & Mrs Cridland

Len Swallow

Chapman & Eastoe
Lee & John Curtis

T & W Wilson
A & C Daniels

Jacqui & Terry lvatt

L. Rix & Son

[N}

Norfolk
Eyke, Woodb
Ipswich
Norwich
Ipswich
Leiston
Bury-St-Edm
Nr Stowmark
Diss

Gt Yarmouth
Diss
Salhouse
Norfolk
Ipswich
Mildenhall

Mr & Mrs David Quantrill Lowestoft

Norman Myers
D Swallow
R Rix

Mr & Mrs R. Auker
J & K J Connor Loft 2

R Hacon & Son

Joanne & Alan Hacon
Howells & Dorritt

S & T Walker

Masters & Sewell loft 2

Philip Harrod

Mr J Duke Loft 2

Mr & Mrs | J Raper
Paul Austin & Son
Richard Anthony Foord
Robert Saunders

Steve Cook
Brian Pearce

Newmarket
Bridgham
Newmarket
Lakenheath
Christchurch
Norfolk
Great Yarmo
Norwich
West Earlha
Leiston
Lowestoft
Newmarket
Newmarket
Bury St. Edm
Norwich
Oulton Broad
Huntingdon
Assington

UL LUINLUVUY (16191 (S N A N W AVER iV, IR RUIVIC AL )

GB19D01336 333 704 14 547 1 1260.160 1378.128
GB18D1525 331 107 14 7 0 1 1247.753 1364.560
GB18D31315 314 1489 13 47 44 1 1242713 1359.048
GB18D45968 340 930 142351 1 1234.713 1350.299
GB16D45004 319 799 135827 1 1228.609 1343.623
GB18A03199 340 1119 142712 1 1225.850 1340.606
GB18F39154 308 1465 134856 1 1215.400 1329.178
GB17A12297 3211378 14 831 1 1208.493 1321.624
GB20B11106 3191371 14 6 0 1 1208.062 1321.153
GB19Vv49581 359 596 15 148 1 1200.289 1312.653
GB17X50944 327 264 142040 1 1194.774 1306.620
GB20 06025 348 1604 145057 1 1192.310 1303.926
GB17N055498 3271530 142646 1 1181.052 1291.614
GB19D01001 3211504 142114 1 1173.925 1283.820
GB20D34789 3051634 135928 1 1173.738 1283.616
GB19X25039 3541330 15 641 1 1173.091 1282.908
GB19D33562 2971033 1349 7 1 1170.619 1280.205
GB19Vv30263 321 242 1422 5 1 1169.057 1278.497
GB19D34235 296 520 135142 1 1158.225 1266.650
GB20Z28043 305 402 14 628 1 1151.831 1259.658
GB19741973 299 893 135833 1 1151.620 1259.427
GB17R14539 356 879 152322 1 1139.786 1246.485
GB17H21320 356 168 152555 1 1132.756 1238.797
GB16271511 342 660 152050 1 1100.165 1203.155
GB20R19386 340 689 1521 0 1 1093.427 1195.786
GB20A26669 341 121 152753 1 1080.754 1181.927
gb18131538 353 800 154957 1 1073.365 1173.847
GB17D31596 2961712 1426 4 1 1071.435 1171.735
GB177070189 295 573 142624 1 1064.696 1164.366
GB19D33659 304 365 1447 6 1 1048.115 1146.232
GB15E36347 342 907 16 633 1 1008.554 1102.968
GB18P19610 354 699 17 631 1 940.365 1028.395
GB19740195 286 1096 151252 1 935901 1023.514
GB20R40644 306 484 155840 1 915.041 1000.700

[Section NW Positions

Open Pos  Flying Name

61st
66th
120th
132nd
142th
221st
230th

~N oo o0~ W N B

J Rodway

L Brewer
Graham Jones
Booth & Roper
Rose & Son

Open and Section

Town

Rushwick

Cannock
Tewkesbury
Cannock

Paul Stokes & Martin Sm Fenton

Paul Whitfield

Apedale

Mysoft Toolkit www.mysoft.co.uk

positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

Velocity

Ring Number M Y AAT Day pm/Min  Y/Min

GB18B07860 201 125 11 735 1 1307.004 1429.357
GB17N18492 2011125 11 844 1 1304.638 1426.769
GB20z07011 234 15 115838 1 1261.079 1379.133
GB19N66591 195 763 111111 1 1252.152 1369.370
GB18B13292 233 22 12 1 6 1 1245424 1362.013
GB20Z31681 246 1174 124018 1 1166.536 1275.739
GB20A00557 246 312 124417 1 1150.750 1258.475
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10
11
12
13
14
15

244th
246th
250th
251st
254th
268th
279th
282nd

Craig Chetwood

J & B Oakley

Richard Pugh

Hourihan & Crowder
Mr & Mrs N. Shaw
Team Wicker & Wright
M T Howard

Barrie Trevor Jones

Telford GB18V76794
Whitchurch  GB19D32605
Worcestershi GB18X25315
Croxtoth GB20F12098

Crewe GB19H07923
Astley Bridg GB19713434

Upton-Upon GB 19X20711
Runcorn GB20R2887

219 1449

233
196
256
243
274
195
253

619
436
120
826
492
372
305

1212 25
12 32 29
11 40 40
13 724
1252 21
14 313
1240 5
14 31 55

N N

1132.370
1129.510
1125.285
1121.671
1112.036
1042.989

923.780

901.589

1238.375
1235.247
1230.627
1226.674
1216.137
1140.626
1010.258

985.989
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